From: mshames@gmail.com
Sent: 11/8/2013 3:41:29 PM

dhilla@consumercal.org (dhilla@consumercal.org); Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com
(Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com); enriqueg@greenlining.org
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); bruce.reed@sce.com (bruce.reed@sce.com);
sachu.constantine(@energycenter.org (sachu.constantine@energycenter.org);
info@lbcgla.com (info@lbcgla.com); policy@eftficiencycouncil.org
(policy@efficiencycouncil.org); Dan Douglass (douglass@energyattorney.com);
Nora Sheriff (nes@a-klaw.com); blaising (blaising@braunlegal.com);
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com);
nguyen.quan(@gswater.com (nguyen.quan(@gswater.com);
JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com (JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com);
cathy.zhang@soundofhope.org (cathy.zhang@soundothope.org); jfine@edf.org
(jfine@edf.org); Carter, Sheryl (scarter@nrdc.org); Rahon, Steve
(SRahon(@semprautilities.com); JArmstrong (JArmstrong@goodinmacbride.com);
BCragg (BCragg@goodinmacbride.com); Hayley Goodson (hayley@turn.org);
Brill, Thomas R. (TBrill@semprautilities.com); Heiden, Gregory
(gxh@cpuc.ca.gov); Michael Shames (michael@SanDiegoCAN.org); Mark
Whitlock (markw(@corchurch.org); ssmyers (ssmyers@att.net); Faith Bautista
(Faith.MabuhayAlliance@gmail.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
rl@eslawfirm.com (rl@eslawfirm.com); abb@eslawtirm.com
(abb@eslawfirm.com); andykatz@sonic.net (andykatz@sonic.net);

Diane Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); ek@a-klaw.com
(ek@a-klaw.com); lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org
(Iencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org); service@cforat.org (service@cforat.org);
jleslie@mckennalong.com (jleslie@mckennalong.com);
Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org (Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org);
Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com (Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com);
dwooley@kfwlaw.com (dwooley@kfwlaw.com); Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov
(Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov); carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr (carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr);
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com (sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com);
Anne@AllianceForSolarChoice.com (Anne@AllianceForSolarChoice.com);
ntreadway@delfgllc.com (ntreadway@delfgllc.com);
charlie.buck@energycenter.org (charlie.buck@energycenter.org);
Bob.Dodds@]liberty-energy.com (Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com);
jack.clark@energycenter.org (jack.clark@energycenter.org);
barbara@barkovichandyap.com (barbara@barkovichandyap.com); Laura Wisland
(Iwisland@ucsusa.org); JIWaen@MarinEnergy.com (JWaen@MarinEnergy.com);
b.bordiine@d-e-c-a.org (b.bordiine(@d-e-c-a.org); Matthew Freedman
(matthew(@turn.org); erin@falquier.com (erin@falquier.com); fwahl@svlg.org
(fwahl@svlg.org); Jason Keyes (jkeyes@kfwlaw.com); Mills Karen
(kmills@ctbt.com); Kevin Fox (kfox@kfwlaw.com); Jim Lazar

To:

SB GT&S 0294331


mailto:mshames@gmail.com
mailto:dhilla@consumercal.org
mailto:dhilla@consumercal.org
mailto:Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com
mailto:Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com
mailto:enriqueg@greenlining.org
mailto:enriqueg@greenlining.org
mailto:bruce.reed@sce.com
mailto:bruce.reed@sce.com
mailto:sachu.constantine@energycenter.org
mailto:sachu.constantine@energycenter.org
mailto:info@lbcgla.com
mailto:info@lbcgla.com
mailto:policy@efficiencycouncil.org
mailto:policy@efficiencycouncil.org
mailto:douglass@energyattomey.com
mailto:nes@a-klaw.com
mailto:blaising@braunlegal.com
mailto:VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com
mailto:VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com
mailto:nguyen.quan@gswater.com
mailto:nguyen.quan@gswater.com
mailto:JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com
mailto:JMauldin@adamsbroadwell.com
mailto:jfme@edf.org
mailto:scarter@nrdc.org
mailto:SRahon@semprautilities.com
mailto:JArmstrong@goodinmacbride.com
mailto:BCragg@goodinmacbride.com
mailto:hayley@tum.org
mailto:TBrill@semprautilities.com
mailto:gxh@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:michael@SanDiegoCAN.org
mailto:markw@corchurch.org
mailto:ssmyers@att.net
mailto:Faith.MabuhayAlliance@gmail.com
mailto:rl@eslawfirm.com
mailto:rl@eslawfirm.com
mailto:abb@eslawfirm.com
mailto:abb@eslawfirm.com
mailto:andykatz@sonic.net
mailto:andykatz@sonic.net
mailto:Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com
mailto:Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com
mailto:ek@a-klaw.com
mailto:ek@a-klaw.com
mailto:lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org
mailto:lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org
mailto:service@cforat.org
mailto:service@cforat.org
mailto:jleslie@mckennalong.com
mailto:jleslie@mckennalong.com
mailto:Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org
mailto:Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org
mailto:Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com
mailto:Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com
mailto:dwooley@kfwlaw.com
mailto:dwooley@kfwlaw.com
mailto:Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov
mailto:Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov
mailto:carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr
mailto:carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr
mailto:sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com
mailto:sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com
mailto:Anne@AllianceForSolarChoice.com
mailto:Anne@AllianceForSolarChoice.com
mailto:ntreadway@delfgllc.com
mailto:ntreadway@delfgllc.com
mailto:charlie.buck@energycenter.org
mailto:charlie.buck@energycenter.org
mailto:Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com
mailto:Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com
mailto:jack.clark@energycenter.org
mailto:jack.clark@energycenter.org
mailto:barbara@barkovichandyap.com
mailto:barbara@barkovichandyap.com
mailto:lwisland@ucsusa.org
mailto:JWaen@MarinEnergy.com
mailto:JWaen@MarinEnergy.com
mailto:b.bordiine@d-e-c-a.org
mailto:b.bordiine@d-e-c-a.org
mailto:matthew@tum.org
mailto:erin@falquier.com
mailto:erin@falquier.com
mailto:fwahl@svlg.org
mailto:fwahl@svlg.org
mailto:jkeyes@kfwlaw.com
mailto:kmills@cfbf.com
mailto:kfox@kfwlaw.com

(jim@jimlazar.com); Horner, Trina
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TNHC); Weidemann,
Mareijke (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=M2W8); Haertle,
Steve (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=SRH1); Marcel
Hawiger (Marcel@turn.org); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com);
sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org (sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org); mtierney-
lloyd@enernoc.com (mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com); cem@newsdata.com
(cem@newsdata.com); case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); Warner,
Christopher (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJW5);
DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com (DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com);
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com);
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com (sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); spauker@wsgr.com
(spauker@wsgr.com); Samson, Renee
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=r5sz); dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org
(dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org); mpanfil@edt.org (mpanfil@edf.org);
felicia.williams@edisonintl.com (felicia.williams@edisonintl.com);
njohnson@consumercal.org (njohnson@consumercal.org);
belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com (belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com);
jeannetteo@moval.org (jeannetteo@moval.org); steve@bakerstreetpublishing.com
(steve@bakerstreetpublishing.com); tculley@kfwlaw.com (tculley@kfwlaw.com);
russell.garwacki@sce.com (russell.garwacki@sce.com);
paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org (paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org);

fadia khoury@sce.com (fadia . khoury@sce.com); aschwartz@solarcity.com
(aschwartz@solarcity.com); Tarasova, Catherine
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=yxt537641601);
Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com (Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com); samholmberg@fscgroup.com
(samholmberg@fscgroup.com); holly@SunrunHome.com
(holly@SunrunHome.com); nbrockway@aol.com (nbrockway@aol.com);
dchia@solarcity.com (dchia@solarcity.com); michaelperry@fscgroup.com
(michaelperry@fscgroup.com); siobhan.foley(@energycenter.org
(siobhan.foley@energycenter.org); sdalal@stwater.org (sdalal@sfwater.org);
terry.clapham@energycenter.org (terry.clapham@energycenter.org);
timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org (timothy .treadwell@energycenter.org);
ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com (ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com); ed@temix.com
(ed@temix.com); michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com (michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com);
Central Files (CentralFiles@semprautilities.com); Stephanie Chen
(stephaniec@greenlining.org); Manzuk, Chuck (CManzuk@semprautilities.com);
Bustamante, Claudia (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C4BO);
sswaroop@marinenergy.com (sswaroop@marinenergy.com); Fang, Cynthia
(CFang@semprautilities.com); joshbode@fscgroup.com (joshbode@fscgroup.com);
Cassandra Sweet (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); David Marcus
(dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); Chris King (chris_king@siemens.com);
stephengeorge@fscgroup.com (stephengeorge@fscgroup.com); York, Jamie K
(JYork@semprautilities.com); Matt Vespa (matt.vespa@sierraclub.org); Susannah
Churchill (susannah@votesolar.org); Aaron Lewis (alewis@naacoalition.org); mrw
(mrw@mrwassoc.com); liddell (liddell@energyattorney.com); Robert Gnaizda

SB GT&S 0294332


mailto:jim@jimlazar.com
mailto:Marcel@tum.org
mailto:filings@a-klaw.com
mailto:filings@a-klaw.com
mailto:sephra.ninow@energycenter.org
mailto:sephra.ninow@energycenter.org
mailto:mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com
mailto:mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com
mailto:mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com
mailto:cem@newsdata.com
mailto:cem@newsdata.com
mailto:case.admin@sce.com
mailto:case.admin@sce.com
mailto:DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com
mailto:DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com
mailto:mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
mailto:mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
mailto:sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com
mailto:sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com
mailto:spauker@wsgr.com
mailto:spauker@wsgr.com
mailto:dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org
mailto:dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org
mailto:mpanfil@edf.org
mailto:mpanfil@edf.org
mailto:felicia.williams@edisonintl.com
mailto:felicia.williams@edisonintl.com
mailto:njohnson@consumercal.org
mailto:njohnson@consumercal.org
mailto:belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com
mailto:belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com
mailto:jeannetteo@moval.org
mailto:jeannetteo@moval.org
mailto:steve@bakerstreetpublishing.com
mailto:steve@bakerstreetpublishing.com
mailto:tculley@kfwlaw.com
mailto:tculley@kfwlaw.com
mailto:russell.garwacki@sce.com
mailto:russell.garwacki@sce.com
mailto:paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org
mailto:paul.pietsch@drsgcoalition.org
mailto:fadia.khoury@sce.com
mailto:fadia.khoury@sce.com
mailto:aschwartz@solarcity.com
mailto:aschwartz@solarcity.com
mailto:Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com
mailto:Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com
mailto:samholmberg@fscgroup.com
mailto:samholmberg@fscgroup.com
mailto:holly@SunmnHome.com
mailto:holly@SunmnHome.com
mailto:nbrockway@aol.com
mailto:nbrockway@aol.com
mailto:dchia@solarcity.com
mailto:dchia@solarcity.com
mailto:michaelperry@fscgroup.com
mailto:michaelperry@fscgroup.com
mailto:siobhan.foley@energycenter.org
mailto:siobhan.foley@energycenter.org
mailto:sdalal@sfwater.org
mailto:sdalal@sfwater.org
mailto:terry.clapham@energycenter.org
mailto:terry.clapham@energycenter.org
mailto:timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org
mailto:timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org
mailto:ahmad.famqui@brattle.com
mailto:ahmad.famqui@brattle.com
mailto:ed@temix.com
mailto:ed@temix.com
mailto:michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com
mailto:michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com
mailto:CentralFiles@semprautilities.com
mailto:stephaniec@greenlining.org
mailto:CManzuk@semprautilities.com
mailto:sswaroop@marinenergy.com
mailto:sswaroop@marinenergy.com
mailto:CFang@semprautilities.com
mailto:joshbode@fscgroup.com
mailto:joshbode@fscgroup.com
mailto:cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com
mailto:dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net
mailto:chris_king@siemens.com
mailto:stephengeorge@fscgroup.com
mailto:stephengeorge@fscgroup.com
mailto:JYork@semprautilities.com
mailto:matt.vespa@sierraclub.org
mailto:susannah@votesolar.org
mailto:alewis@naacoalition.org
mailto:mrw@mrwassoc.com
mailto:liddell@energyattomey.com

(robertgnaizda@gmail.com); Rick Gilliam (rick@votesolar.org); Walker Wright
(WWright@SunrunHome.com); Roger (rogerl47@aol.com); Kim Kiener
(kkiener@solarelectricpower.org); Eric Wright (eric.wright@bves.com);
joyw(@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); cbarry@iwpnews.com (cbarry@iwpnews.com);
tomb@crossborderenergy.com (tomb@crossborderenergy.com); steven@iepa.com
(steven@iepa.com); lindaf@mid.org (lindaf@mid.org); danielle@ceert.org
(danielle@ceert.org); brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com
(brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); david@ceert.org (david@ceert.org);
crv(@cpuc.ca.gov (crv@cpuc.ca.gov); SGM@cpuc.ca.gov (SGM@cpuc.ca.gov);
Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov (Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov); zaf@cpuc.ca.gov (zat@cpuc.ca.gov);
aol@cpuc.ca.gov (aol@cpuc.ca.gov); cathie.allen@pacificorp.com
(cathie.allen@pacificorp.com); TLindl@kfwlaw.com (TLindl@kfwlaw.com);
Inavarro@edf.org (Inavarro@edf.org); jimin@mid.org (jimin@mid.org);
TMcRae@svlg.org (TMcRae@svlg.org); ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com
(ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com); Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov
(Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov); nicole@braunlegal.com
(nicole@braunlegal.com); sean.beatty(@nrgenergy.com
(sean.beatty(@nrgenergy.com); patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov
(patrick.saxton(@energy.ca.gov); Rachel@largescalesolar.org
(Rachel@largescalesolar.org); allenmcw(@comcast.net (allenmew(@comcast.net);
bkb@cpuc.ca.gov (bkb@cpuc.ca.gov); et3@cpuc.ca.gov (et3@cpuc.ca.gov);
cpuc@libertyutilities.com (cpuc@libertyutilities.com); kerry.hattevik@nee.com
(kerry hattevik@nee.com); wtr@cpuc.ca.gov (wtr@cpuc.ca.gov);, mkl@cpuc.ca.gov
(mkl@cpuc.ca.gov); syg@cpuc.ca.gov (Syg@cpuc.ca.gov); atr@cpuc.ca.gov
(atr@cpuc.ca.gov); dsc@cpuc.ca.gov (dsc@cpuc.ca.gov); jnr@cpuc.ca.gov
(jJnr@cpuc.ca.gov); sst@cpuc.ca.gov (sst@cpuc.ca.gov); zz1@cpuc.ca.gov
(zz1@cpuc.ca.gov); hef@cpuc.ca.gov (hef@cpuc.ca.gov); Bill Marcus
(bill@jbsenergy.com); James Weil (jweil@aglet.org); Ann Trowbridge
(atrowbridge(@daycartermurphy.com); Lynn Haug (Imh@eslawfirm.com); Kamins,
Sara M. (SMK@cpuc.ca.gov); Danforth, Christopher (CTD@cpuc.ca.gov); Kevin
Woodruff (kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com); vuk@cpuc.ca.gov
(vuk@cpuc.ca.gov); dwl@cpuc.ca.gov (dwl@cpuc.ca.gov); rm3@cpuc.ca.gov
(rm3@cpuc.ca.gov); jmo@cpuc.ca.gov (jmo@cpuc.ca.gov); gpl@cpuc.ca.gov
(gpl@cpuc.ca.gov); Sara Birmingham (SBirmingham(@seia.org); Levin, Robert
(rl4@cpuc.ca.gov); Khoury, Dexter (bsl@cpuc.ca.gov); Karen Watts-Zagha
(kwz@cpuc.ca.gov); Gayatri Schilberg (gayatri@jbsenergy.com)

Cc:
Bcec:

Subject: [spam] [dkim-failure] R. 12-06-013: SDCAN comments on Assigned
Commissioner's Ruling

Please find the attached comments that were filed electronically today

"What if we are all victims of a mass delusion and nothing exists? In that case we definitely
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overpaid for our carpets." - Woody Allen

Michael Shames

San Diego Consumers' Action Network
6975 Camino Amero

San Diego, CA 92111

619-393-2224
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